Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Punch Graphix International N.V.
Ricoh Company, Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Duwijckstraat 17
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2009	
Assignment Merger	City: Lier
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Belgium Zip: 2500
Other Assignment 50% interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/737,230	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher C. Dunham	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10112	
Phone Number: 212 278-0400	00.0105
Docket Number: 2271/78123-Z	Deposit Account Number 03-3125
Email Address: cdunham@cooperdunham.com	Authorized User Name Christopher C. Dunham
9. Signature: APRIL 16, 2013 Signature Date	
	Date
Christopher C. Dunham, Reg. No. 22031  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0936** 



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## RICOH COMPANY, LTD.

(hereinafter "RICOH"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 1-3-6, Nakamagome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, 143-8555 Japan, assignee of

> U.S. patent application No. 11/983,690 filed November 9, 2007, entitled TONER, AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD AND PROCESS CARTRIDGE USING THE TONER,

by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors recorded on January 7, 2008, at Reel 020350, Frame 0561,

hereby transfers and assigns to

## PUNCH GRAPHIX INTERNATIONAL N.V.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium with its primary office at Duwijckstraat 17, 2500 Lier, Belgium,

a fifty percent (50%) interest in RICOH's right and title to the aforesaid U.S. patent application No. 11/983,690.

RICOH COMPANY, LTD.

Name: Yutaka Ebi

Title: Corporate Vice President

Legal & Intellectual Property Division

Jun 4, 20

**PATENT** REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 04/16/2013